From: Jones, Charlotte @addleshawgoddard.com>

**Sent:** 11 May 2023 12:08

To: Medworth < Medworth@planninginspectorate.gov.uk >

**Cc:** @networkrail.co.uk; Williams, Emily @addleshawgoddard.com> **Subject:** Medworth Energy from Waste Combined Heat and Power Facility DCO - Network Rail

Infrastructure Limited [ADDGDD-LIVE.FID3774172]

Dear Sir or Madam

Network Rail Infrastructure Limited IP Reference: 20033241

## Written Submission

- 1. The Panel have stated that it may be helpful for Network Rail to attend the Issue Specific Hearings on 16 18 May. However, in the interests of efficiency, Network Rail is providing this written statement rather than attending the hearing.
- The parties continue to negotiate the terms of an agreement and protective provisions to resolve Network Rail's concerns as set out in its Written Representations (Examination Library Reference REP2-039). These negotiations have been positive and the parties are close to reaching a final form of agreement and anticipate completion of this agreement before the end of the Examination.
- 3. Network Rail respectfully requests that if the Panel has any specific queries for Network Rail which it intended to raise at the hearing, that these are instead included in the Panel's Second Written Questions to be issued by 5 June 2023, and Network Rail will respond accordingly.

Kind regards

Charlotte

Charlotte Jones
Associate

Addleshaw Goddard LLP

Tel +44 (0)113 209 2655 Mob +44

View our office locations

This e-mail (including any attachments) is confidential to the intended addressee, may be subject to copyright, and may also be privileged. If you are not the intended addressee, please do not read, print, re-transmit, copy, store, alter or otherwise disclose it or any of its attachments to anyone; nor should you act in reliance on it or any of its attachments. Instead, please notify the error to the sender by e-mail and immediately permanently delete this email and any of its attachments from your system.

Please see the <u>Privacy Notice</u> published on our website for information about what we do with your personal data, and your rights in relation to the same.

E-mails sent to and from Addleshaw Goddard LLP may be monitored and read for legitimate business purposes, notably to ensure compliance with the law and our regulatory obligations. Emails cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error-free, and you should protect your systems. Addleshaw Goddard LLP does not accept any liability arising from interception, corruption, loss or destruction of this e-mail, or if it arrives late or incomplete or with viruses.

Addleshaw Goddard LLP is a limited liability partnership registered in England and Wales (with registered number OC318149) and is authorised and regulated by the Solicitors Regulation Authority and the Law Society of Scotland.

A list of members is open to inspection at our registered office, Milton Gate, 60 Chiswell Street, London EC1Y 4AG.

The term partner refers to any individual who is a member of any Addleshaw Goddard entity or association or an employee or consultant with equivalent standing based on their experience and or qualifications.

For further information please consult our website